# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case Number: SC01-1524 Lower Tribunal: 88-607CF

MARSHALL LEE GORE
Appellant

VS.

STATE OF FLORIDA

Appellee

\_\_\_\_\_\_

# Appellant's Amended Initial Brief

R. Glenn Arnold

Florida Bar Number: 0324868 210-A East Government Street

Pensacola, Florida 32501 Telephone: 850-429-9757

Fax: 850-429-9758

Attorney for Appellant

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents		2
Table of Citations		
Record References		5
Statement of the Case and Facts		6
Nature of the case Course of proceedings below Disposition in the lower tribunal Statement of the facts		6 6 9 9
Summary of the Argument		20
Issues		21
Argument		22
Issue I-	Did the trial court commit error when it summarily 22 denied claims II, XIV, XVII, XIX, XX, XXII, XXIX, XXX, XX	
Issue II-	Did the trial commit error when it summarily denied claim IV as being insufficiently pled?	41
Issue III-	Did the trial court commit error in denying claims VII and XVIII, following an evidentiary hearing?	42
Conclusion		45
Certificate of Service		46
Certificate of Compliance		47

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

Ake v. Oklahoma, 470 U.S. 68 (1985)		
Bruno v. State, 26 Fla. L. Weekly S803 (Fla. 2001)		
Cage v. Louisiana, 498 U.S. 39, 111 S.Ct. 328 (1990)		
Caldwell v. Mississippi, 472 U.S.320, 105 S.Ct. 2633 (1985)		
Deaton v. State, 635 So.2d 4 (Fla. 1993)	25	
Drake v. Kemp, 762 F.2d 1449 (11th Cir. 1985)	31	
Floyd v. State, 2002 WL 58547, 27 Fla.L. Weekly S75 (Fla. 2002)		
Garcia v. State, 622 So.2d 1325 (Fla. 1993)		
Gaskin v. State, 737 So.2d 509 (Fla. 1999)		
Gore v. State, 599 So.2d 978 (Fla. 1992) cert.den. 506 U.S.1003, 113 S.Ct. 610 (1992)	6	
Huff v. State, 622 So.2d 982 (Fla. 1993)	7	
Lane v. State, 388 So.2d 1022 (Fla. 1980)		
Mann v. Dugger, 844 F.2d 1446 (11th Cir. 1988)		
Occhicone v. State, 768 So.2d 1037 (Fla. 2000)	22	
Peede v. State, 748 So.2d 253 (Fla. 1999)		
Ragsdale v. State, 720 So.2d 203 (Fla. 1998)		
Rose v. State, 675 So.2d 567 (Fla. 1996)		

Ross v. Oklahoma, 108 S.Ct. 2273 (1993)	38
Spencer v. State, 615 So.2d 688 (Fla. 1993)	35
Strickland v. Washington, 104 S.Ct. 2052 (1984)	38
Tedder v. State, 322 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1975)	34
Wilson v. Kemp, 777 F.2d 621 (11th Cir. 1985), reh. den. 784 F.2d 404, cert. den. 476 U.S. 1153 (1986)	31
